Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

SCHEDULE 1

AMENDMENT OF THE FIREFIGHTERS' PENSION (WALES) SCHEME

- **85.** In Schedule 5 (awards on death—additional provisions)—
 - (a) in Part I (adult dependent relative's special pension)—
 - (i) in paragraph 2(2), for "widow's", substitute "surviving spouse's"; and
 - (ii) in paragraph 3(2)(1), for "member of a brigade", substitute "employee of a fire and rescue authority";
 - (b) omit Part II (gratuity in lieu of surviving spouse's pension); and
 - (c) in Part III (gratuity in lieu of child's allowance), in paragraph 1, for "fire authority", substitute "fire and rescue authority".

1

 $[\]textbf{(1)} \quad \text{Paragraph 3(2) was inserted by S.I. 2004/1912, paragraph 39. } \\$